
TOURISM AND CULTURE 

~ YuKon 

11-1 



This page left blank intentionally. 

11-2 



VOTE 54 
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURE 

MINISTER 

Hon. J. Dendys 

DEPUTY MINISTER 

V. Royle 

• To support, protect, promote and enhance Yukon's tourism, culture, heritage and arts sectors for 
the benefit of Yukoners and visitors. 

2019-20 SUPPLE- 2019-20 

VOTED MENTARY REVISED 
SUMMARY ($OOOs) TO DATE NO.2 VOTE 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1) 28,493 28,564 

Capital (Vote 54-2) 3,161 2,472 

Total Appropriations 31,654 31,036 

11-3 



TOURISM AND CULTURE 

DETAILS ($OOOs) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1) 

Corporate Services 
Cultural Services 

Total of Other Operation and Maintenance 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1) 

Capital (Vote 54-2) 

Cultural Services 
Historic Sites 

Historic Properties Maintenance 
Yukon Signage Modernization Project 

Yukon Arts Centre 

Archives 

Yukon Archives Elevator 

Heritage Resources 
Administration and Resource Centre 

Total of Other Capital 

Total Capital (Vote 54-2) 

Total Appropriations 

11-4 

2019-20 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

2,482 
13,139 

12,872 

28,493 

175 
o 

200 

400 

400 

1,986 

3,161 

31,654 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 

NO.2 

: : ~ : : : : : : : : : : : : 
:« ..... . '.:-: 

:.:-: ..... 

2019-20 

REVISED 

VOTE 

2,378 
13,314 

12,872 

28,564 

o 
86 

o 

300 

100 

1,986 

2,472 

31,036 




