TOURISM AND CULTURE



This page left blank intentionally.

VOTE 54 DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURE

MINISTER

Hon. J. Dendys

DEPUTY MINISTER

V. Royle

• To support, protect, promote and enhance Yukon's tourism, culture, heritage and arts sectors for the benefit of Yukoners and visitors.

SUMMARY (\$000s)	2019-20 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 2	2019-20 REVISED VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1)	28,493	71	28,564
Capital (Vote 54-2)	3,161	(689)	2,472
Total Appropriations	31,654	(618)	31,036

TOURISM AND CULTURE

	2019-20	SUPPLE-	2019-20
	VOTED	MENTARY	REVISED
DETAILS (\$000s)	TO DATE	NO. 2	VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1)	1916		
Corporate Services	2,482	(104)	2,378
Cultural Services	13,139	175	13,314
Total of Other Operation and Maintenance	12,872	0	12,872
Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1)	28,493	71	28,564
Capital (Vote 54-2)			
Cultural Services			
Historic Sites			
Historic Properties Maintenance	175	(175)	0
Yukon Signage Modernization Project	0	86	86
Yukon Arts Centre	200	(200)	0
Archives			
Yukon Archives Elevator	400	(100)	300
Heritage Resources			
Administration and Resource Centre	400	(300)	100
Total of Other Capital	1,986	0	1,986
Total Capital (Vote 54-2)	3,161	(689)	2,472
Total Appropriations	31,654	(618)	31,036